



(1)

34wp2423.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

34 WRIT PETITION NO. 2423 OF 2025

SANTOSH NARAYAN KHANDALE

....Petitioner

VERSUS

**THE MANAGING DIRECTOR MEMBER OF GBS GROUP OF
COMPANY AND OTHERS**

.....Respondents

Mr. R. K. Khandelwal, Advocate for the petitioner

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 05th MARCH, 2025

P. C.

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 16-04-2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

VishalK/34wp2423.25