

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2423 OF 2025

Santosh Narayan Khandale

VERSUS

The Managing Director Member Of Gbs Group Of Company And
Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Rajesh Kishorilal Khandelwal

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JUNE 27, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned advocate appearing for petitioner, stand over to 18.07.2025 for taking necessary steps for service of notice against respondent no.3.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)