



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

947 WRIT PETITION NO. 2423 OF 2025

Santosh Narayan Khandale

VERSUS

The Managing Director Member Of Gbs Group Of Company
And Others

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Rajesh Kishorilal Khandelwal

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. S.S. Jadhavar

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : April 01, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to respondent no.3 on fresh address, returnable after four weeks.
2. Liberty to serve respondent no.3 by private mode in addition to the regular mode of service.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...