

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 04, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

63 WRIT PETITION NO. 4636 OF 2025 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 5160 OF 2025 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 5974 OF 2025 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 171 OF 2026 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3777 OF 2026 IN WP/171/2026 128 WRIT PETITION NO. 1247 OF 2025 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 1256 OF 2025 130 WRIT PETITION NO. 1472 OF 2025 132 WRIT PETITION NO. 1848 OF 2025 133 WRIT PETITION NO. 1949 OF 2025 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 2140 OF 2025 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 2416 OF 2025 136 WRIT PETITION NO. 2423 OF 2025 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 2444 OF 2025 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 2522 OF 2025 139 WRIT PETITION NO. 2991 OF 2025 140 WRIT PETITION NO. 3090 OF 2025 141 WRIT PETITION NO. 3099 OF 2025 142 WRIT PETITION NO. 3102 OF 2025 143 WRIT PETITION NO. 3326 OF 2025 144 WRIT PETITION NO. 3425 OF 2025 145 WRIT PETITION NO. 3428 OF 2025 146 WRIT PETITION NO. 3759 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12313 OF 2025 IN WP/3759/2025 147 WRIT PETITION NO. 3820 OF 2025 148 WRIT PETITION NO. 4070 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2210 OF 2026 IN WP/4070/2025 149 WRIT PETITION NO. 4112 OF 2025 150 WRIT PETITION NO. 4113 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4403 OF 2025 IN WP/4113/2025	22.07.2026
151 WRIT PETITION NO. 4422 OF 2025 152 WRIT PETITION NO. 4482 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4206 OF 2025 IN WP/4482/2025 153 WRIT PETITION NO. 4549 OF 2025 154 WRIT PETITION NO. 4766 OF 2025 155 WRIT PETITION NO. 4771 OF 2025 156 WRIT PETITION NO. 4958 OF 2025 157 WRIT PETITION NO. 5017 OF 2025 158 WRIT PETITION NO. 5039 OF 2025	23.07.2026

159 WRIT PETITION NO. 5049 OF 2025 160 WRIT PETITION NO. 5068 OF 2025 161 WRIT PETITION NO. 5083 OF 2025 162 WRIT PETITION NO. 5163 OF 2025 163 WRIT PETITION NO. 5356 OF 2025 164 WRIT PETITION NO. 5418 OF 2025 165 WRIT PETITION NO. 5623 OF 2025 166 WRIT PETITION NO. 5634 OF 2025 167 WRIT PETITION NO. 5699 OF 2025 168 WRIT PETITION NO. 5706 OF 2025 169 WRIT PETITION NO. 5725 OF 2025 170 WRIT PETITION NO. 5834 OF 2025 171 WRIT PETITION NO. 5840 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10385 OF 2025 IN WP/5840/2025 172 WRIT PETITION NO. 5893 OF 2025 173 WRIT PETITION NO. 5894 OF 2025 174 WRIT PETITION NO. 5932 OF 2025 175 WRIT PETITION NO. 6052 OF 2025	
176 WRIT PETITION NO. 6085 OF 2025 177 WRIT PETITION NO. 6171 OF 2025 178 WRIT PETITION NO. 6179 OF 2025 179 WRIT PETITION NO. 6340 OF 2025 180 WRIT PETITION NO. 6557 OF 2025 181 WRIT PETITION NO. 6869 OF 2025 182 WRIT PETITION NO. 6975 OF 2025 183 WRIT PETITION NO. 7007 OF 2025 184 WRIT PETITION NO. 7027 OF 2025 185 WRIT PETITION NO. 7094 OF 2025 186 WRIT PETITION NO. 7096 OF 2025 187 WRIT PETITION NO. 7106 OF 2025 188 WRIT PETITION NO. 7118 OF 2025 189 WRIT PETITION NO. 7305 OF 2025 190 WRIT PETITION NO. 7449 OF 2025 191 WRIT PETITION NO. 7450 OF 2025 192 WRIT PETITION NO. 7700 OF 2025 193 WRIT PETITION NO. 7712 OF 2025 194 WRIT PETITION NO. 7765 OF 2025 195 WRIT PETITION NO. 8039 OF 2025 196 WRIT PETITION NO. 8045 OF 2025 197 WRIT PETITION NO. 8053 OF 2025 198 WRIT PETITION NO. 8101 OF 2025 199 WRIT PETITION NO. 8103 OF 2025 200 WRIT PETITION NO. 8118 OF 2025	24.07.2026
201 WRIT PETITION NO. 8125 OF 2025 202 WRIT PETITION NO. 8127 OF 2025 203 WRIT PETITION NO. 8461 OF 2025 204 WRIT PETITION NO. 8475 OF 2025 205 WRIT PETITION NO. 8513 OF 2025 206 WRIT PETITION NO. 8840 OF 2025 207 WRIT PETITION NO. 9024 OF 2025 208 WRIT PETITION NO. 9057 OF 2025 209 WRIT PETITION NO. 9259 OF 2025 210 WRIT PETITION NO. 9398 OF 2025 211 WRIT PETITION NO. 9418 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8224 OF 2025 IN WP/9418/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11306 OF 2025 IN WP/9418/2025 212 WRIT PETITION NO. 9455 OF 2025 213 WRIT PETITION NO. 10252 OF 2025 214 WRIT PETITION NO. 10374 OF 2025 215 WRIT PETITION NO. 10542 OF 2025 216 WRIT PETITION NO. 10544 OF 2025 217 WRIT PETITION NO. 10589 OF 2025	27.07.2026

218 WRIT PETITION NO. 10594 OF 2025 219 WRIT PETITION NO. 10680 OF 2025 220 WRIT PETITION NO. 10782 OF 2025 221 WRIT PETITION NO. 10828 OF 2025 222 WRIT PETITION NO. 10861 OF 2025 223 WRIT PETITION NO. 10947 OF 2025 224 WRIT PETITION NO. 10977 OF 2025 225 WRIT PETITION NO. 10986 OF 2025 226 WRIT PETITION NO. 11036 OF 2025 227 WRIT PETITION NO. 11038 OF 2025 228 WRIT PETITION NO. 11144 OF 2025 229 WRIT PETITION NO. 11161 OF 2025 230 WRIT PETITION NO. 11164 OF 2025 231 WRIT PETITION NO. 11179 OF 2025	
233 WRIT PETITION NO. 11241 OF 2025 234 WRIT PETITION NO. 11253 OF 2025 235 WRIT PETITION NO. 11254 OF 2025 236 WRIT PETITION NO. 11258 OF 2025 237 WRIT PETITION NO. 11283 OF 2025 238 WRIT PETITION NO. 11503 OF 2025 239 WRIT PETITION NO. 11673 OF 2025 240 WRIT PETITION NO. 11737 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14068 OF 2025 IN WP/11737/2025 241 WRIT PETITION NO. 11753 OF 2025 242 WRIT PETITION NO. 11762 OF 2025 243 WRIT PETITION NO. 11839 OF 2025 244 WRIT PETITION NO. 11851 OF 2025 245 WRIT PETITION NO. 11852 OF 2025 246 WRIT PETITION NO. 11854 OF 2025 247 WRIT PETITION NO. 12011 OF 2025 248 WRIT PETITION NO. 12021 OF 2025 249 WRIT PETITION NO. 12030 OF 2025 250 WRIT PETITION NO. 12155 OF 2025 251 WRIT PETITION NO. 12160 OF 2025 252 WRIT PETITION NO. 12248 OF 2025 253 WRIT PETITION NO. 12275 OF 2025 254 WRIT PETITION NO. 12526 OF 2025 255 WRIT PETITION NO. 12534 OF 2025 256 WRIT PETITION NO. 12551 OF 2025 257 WRIT PETITION NO. 12624 OF 2025 258 WRIT PETITION NO. 12695 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11400 OF 2025 IN WP/12695/2025 259 WRIT PETITION NO. 12722 OF 2025 260 WRIT PETITION NO. 12723 OF 2025	28.07.2026
261 WRIT PETITION NO. 13106 OF 2025 262 WRIT PETITION NO. 13338 OF 2025 263 WRIT PETITION NO. 13424 OF 2025 264 WRIT PETITION NO. 13477 OF 2025 265 WRIT PETITION NO. 13482 OF 2025 266 WRIT PETITION NO. 13516 OF 2025 267 WRIT PETITION NO. 13562 OF 2025 268 WRIT PETITION NO. 13904 OF 2025 269 WRIT PETITION NO. 14028 OF 2025 270 WRIT PETITION NO. 14029 OF 2025 271 WRIT PETITION NO. 14034 OF 2025 272 WRIT PETITION NO. 14098 OF 2025 273 WRIT PETITION NO. 14328 OF 2025 274 WRIT PETITION NO. 14336 OF 2025 275 WRIT PETITION NO. 14337 OF 2025 276 WRIT PETITION NO. 14465 OF 2025 277 WRIT PETITION NO. 14468 OF 2025 278 WRIT PETITION NO. 14482 OF 2025 279 WRIT PETITION NO. 14769 OF 2025	29.07.2026

(4)

280 WRIT PETITION NO. 15137 OF 2025 281 WRIT PETITION NO. 15461 OF 2025 282 WRIT PETITION NO. 15550 OF 2025 283 WRIT PETITION NO. 15665 OF 2025 284 WRIT PETITION NO. 2 OF 2026 285 WRIT PETITION NO. 424 OF 2026 286 WRIT PETITION NO. 1686 OF 2026 287 WRIT PETITION NO. 1893 OF 2026 288 WRIT PETITION NO. 1896 OF 2026 289 WRIT PETITION NO. 1964 OF 2026 290 WRIT PETITION NO. 1967 OF 2026 291 WRIT PETITION NO. 2034 OF 2026 292 WRIT PETITION NO. 2044 OF 2026 293 WRIT PETITION NO. 2346 OF 2026 294 WRIT PETITION NO. 3193 OF 2026 295 WRIT PETITION NO. 3320 OF 2026 296 WRIT PETITION NO. 3325 OF 2026	
298 WRIT PETITION NO. 3347 OF 2026 299 WRIT PETITION NO. 3349 OF 2026 300 WRIT PETITION NO. 3351 OF 2026 301 WRIT PETITION NO. 3358 OF 2026 302 WRIT PETITION NO. 3359 OF 2026 303 WRIT PETITION NO. 3361 OF 2026 304 WRIT PETITION NO. 3362 OF 2026 305 WRIT PETITION NO. 3363 OF 2026 306 WRIT PETITION NO. 3366 OF 2026 307 WRIT PETITION NO. 3544 OF 2026 311 WRIT PETITION NO. 4177 OF 2026 312 WRIT PETITION NO. 4209 OF 2026 313 WRIT PETITION NO. 4486 OF 2026 314 WRIT PETITION NO. 4591 OF 2026	30.07.2026

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)